
Per Two

FULL TIME enrollment Semester Semesters

  Tuition (12-18 credits)  $16,688.00 $33,376.00

  University Fee $214.00 $428.00

  Activity Fee $138.00 $276.00

  Technology Fee $100.00 $200.00

  Health & Wellness Fee $51.00 $102.00

  Transportation Fee $60.00 $120.00

$17,251.00 $34,502.00

  Undergraduate Credits Over 18 (per credit) $1,062.00

  Meal Plan ( 3 options available) 3,245.00$      6,490.00$                           

  Double room 3,458.00$      6,916.00$                           

  Single room 5,383.00$      10,766.00$                         

  Triple Room with Bath 3,803.00$      7,606.00$                           

PART-TIME enrollment (1 - 11 credits)  Per Credit

  Tuition - undergraduate credits in Fall or Spring semester  1,062.00$                           

  Tuition - all undergraduate credits in Summer 806.00$                              

  Tuition - undergradaute students taking graduate level credits 1,094.00$                           

  University Fee 19.00$                                

Per Credit

Tuition: LPN Degree 533.00$                              

Tuition: Bachelor's Degree Programs (undergraduate or graduate credits) 806.00$                              

Tuition: Doctoral 1,157.00$                           

Tuition: Early Childhood Education & Early Development & Learning Degree Completion 495.00$                              

Tuition: Early Childhood Education & Early Development and Learning Apprenticeship 322.00$                              

Tuition: Education Masters: All students Beginning FA20 600.00$                              

Tuition: FNP 918.00$                              

Tuition: MFA 1,157.00$                           

Tuition: MSW 773.00$                              

Tuition: Occupational Therapy (Doc/Masters) 950.00$                              

Tuition: Perfusion Masters credits 1,157.00$                           

Tuition: Physician Assistant 950.00$                              

Tuition: Physician Therapy 950.00$                              

Tuition: Second Degree Nursing 695.00$                              

Tuition: Speech Language Pathology 950.00$                              

Tuition Graduate Certificates: cost of masters credits with which certficate aligns Varies by Course

Tuition: All other Masters 986.00$                              

 University Fee 19.00$                                

*Refer to website for online programs costs*

Tuition Payment Plan Fee: 35.00$             Official Transcripts (each):  10.00$           
Employer Deferred Payment Plan Fee: 50.00$             Replacement Diploma Fee 25.00$           
Graduation Fee: 150.00$           Transportation Fee (fall/spring) 60.00$           

NSF and returned checks (each):  35.00$             

DEPOSITS

A.  Placeholding Deposit:  New traditional first year students* 200.00$         

                                                New PsyD Students*                                                                                                                          250.00$         

                                                New SLP, PA and OT students* 500.00$         

               *Credited to the new student's tuition account for the first semester of enrollment (non-refundable) .

B.  Upperclassman Room Holding Deposit:  Reserves a specific room and will be deducted from the 100.00$                              500.00$         

spring semester bill.       double & triple          single

The University reserves the right to modify these charges at any time.

All charges are due in full before classes begin unless other arrangements are made with Student Accounts office.

Charges and financial aid may change when a registration is amended.

 

MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

 Applicable to all students 

COURSE CHARGES FOR FULL-TIME AND PART-TIME TRADITIONAL UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

2023 - 2024 Tuition and Fee Schedule
 

CHARGES PER CREDIT FOR ADULT UNDERGRADUATE AND GRADUATE STUDENTS


